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April 27, 2012 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
PUCO Docketing 
180 East Broad Street, 11 '̂  Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Greetings: 

Counsel provides the original and ten copies of his appearance as counsel for Material 
Sciences Corporation. Please contact me if any questions. 

Regards 

Craig I.Smith (0019207) 
Attorney at Law 
15700 Van Aken Blvd., Suite 26 
Cleveland, Ohio 44120 
Tel. (216) 571-2717 
wttpmlc(g)aol.cQm 

Counsel for Material Sciences Corporation 
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'MM. 

BEFORE ^^ctmu-,,cnErmm 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIQ.. 

In the Matter ofthe Application ofthe 
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland 
Electric Illuminating Company and The 
Toledo Edison Company, for Authority to Case No, 12-1230-EL-SSO 
Establish a Standard Service Offer 
Pursuant to R.C. § 4928.143 in the Form 
of an Electric Security Plan 
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PUCO 

APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 
ON BEHALF OF 

MATERIAL SCIENCES CORPORATION 

Craig I, Smith appears as counsel for Material Sciences Corporation, an 

intervening party pursuant to the Entry dated April 19, 2012 herein, having been an 

intervening party in Case 10-388-EL-SSO, and asks that Electronic Mail and/or US Mail 

service be sent to the addresses shown below. 

Respectfully submitted, 

^A -̂̂ ĴP^ 
Craig L Smith (0019207) 
Attorney at Law 
15700 Van Aken Blvd., #26 
Shaker Heights, Ohio 44120 
Tel (216) 571-2717 
wttpmlcf^aol.com 

Attorney for Materials Sciences Corporation 



C E R T I F I C A T E O F S E R V I C E 
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy o f the foregoing 
appearance of counsel for Material Sciences Corporation was served this J . 7 
of April, 2012, by electronic mail upon the persons listed below. 

day 

Craig I. Smith (0019207) 

Attorney for Materials Sciences Corporation 

Arthur E, Korkosz 
James W. Burk (Counsel of Record) 
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
kQrkosza@,firstenergycorp.com 
burkj@firstenergvcorp.com 

Morgan Parke, Esq 
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
parkem@firsteneravcorp.com 

Larry S. Sauer (Counsel of Record) 
Terry L. Etter 
Melissa R. Yost 
Office ofthe Ohio Consumers* Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
sauer(S!occ.state.oh.us 
etter@occ.state. oh. us 
yost@occ.state.oh.us 

Samuel Randazzo 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
Fifth Third Center 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4228 
sam@mwncmh.com 

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street 
Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfiiTn.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
ilang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@.cal fee.com 

David A. Kutik 
JONESDAY 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
dakutik@jonesdav.com 

Joseph M. Clark 
6641 North High Street, Suite 200 
Worthington, Ohio 43805 
jmclark@vectren.cQm 

Vincent Parisi 
Matthew White 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
6100 Emerald Parkway 
Dublin, Ohio 43016 
vparisi@igsenergy.com 
mswhite@igsenergv.com 

Duane W. Luckey 
Thomas McNamee 
William L. Wright 
Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9* Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
thomas,mcnamee@,puc.state.oh-Us 
duane.luckev@puc.state,oh.us 
wi Ui am • wr i ght@puc. state. oh. us 

Robert Kelter 
35 East Wacker Drive #1600 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 
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Trent A, Dougherty 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
1207 Grandview Ave. Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43115 
trent@theoec,org 
cathy@theoec.org 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Matthew W. Wamock 
Lisa McAUster 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 
mwamock@bricker.com 
Imcalisterfajbricker.com 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
David 1. Fein 
550 W. Washington Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, II 60661 
cynthia.a.fonner@CQnstellation-com 
david.fein@constellation-com 

Stephen Bennett 
Exelon Generation Company, LLC 
300 Exelon Way 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
stephen.bennett@exelQncoip.com 

Sandy I-ru Grace 
Exelon Business Services Company 
101 Constitution Avenue N.W., 
Suite 400 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
sandv.gracefftiexeloncorp.com 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212 
Columbus, OH 43212 
callwein@wamenergv1aw.com 

Joseph P. Meissner, Esq. 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 W. 6th Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113 
ipmeissnfgjlasclev.org 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Vorys, Safer, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 E. Gay Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
mhpetricQff@vorvs-com 

Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45S39-] 793 
cmoonev2@columbus.rr.CQm 

Glenn S. Krassen 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
1375 East Ninth Street 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
gkrassen@bricker.com 

Michael K. Lavanga 
mkl@bbrslaw.com 
Counsel of Record 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
S"* Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C, 20007 

Christopher L, Miller 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Asim Z. Haque 
Ice Miller 
250 West Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
christQpher.milier@icemiller.com 
asim,haque@icemillei-.com 
gregQry.dunn@.icemiller.com 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
City of Toledo 
420 Madison Ave. Suite 100 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 

Thomas R. Hays 
Lucas County Prosecutors Office 
700 Adams St., Suite 251 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
trhavs@gmail-CQm 

Judi L. Sobecki Mark S. Yurick 
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Randall V. Griffin 
Dayton Power & Light Company 
1065 Woodman Drive 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 
judi.sobecki@DPLTNC,com 
randall.griffin@DPLTNC.com 

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
65 East State Street 
Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
my urick@taft1 aw .com 

Matthew J. Satterwhite (0071972) 
Steven T. Nourse (0046705) 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
stnourse@aep.com 
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